## **5 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY**

## 5 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY- SEDNA AIRE®

*EcoLine Group Sdn. Bhd.* (ELG) warrants ALL Parts for a period of FIVE (5) YEARS from the date of purchase that this *SEDNA AIRE*® Solar Absorption Air Conditioning System is free from defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty is to the original purchaser only and applies only if the product is used exclusively under normal conditions.

## LIMITED LIABILITY:

**ELG** will at its option, repair or replace the product or refund the purchase price to the original purchaser within the Limited Warranty period, if the product has a defect in materials or workmanship. In order to obtain this warranty remedy, the customer must first obtain a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number by contacting **ELG** customer service. The product must then be returned to **ELG** at the address indicated in this warranty card, shipping costs prepaid. Upon receipt, **ELG** will promptly repair, replace or refund the purchase price of the product. The repair, replacement or refund of the purchase price of the defective product, at **ELG**'s option, is the exclusive remedy for a defective product.

**LIMITATIONS:** In no event shall **ELG** be liable for any incidental or consequential damages (for example, any damage to the equipment the *SEDNA AIRE*® system is used with) as a result of a breach of this warranty. **ELG**'s liability in all events is limited to and shall not exceed the purchase price paid for the *SEDNA AIRE*® system. Some states do not allow exclusions and limitations set forth in this warranty, so these limitations and exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives the original purchaser specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which may vary from state to state. **ELG**'s warranty obligations do not extend to any problem caused by:

- Damage to product (unless attributable to material or workmanship)
- Unreasonable use in violation of the instructions, misuse, abuse or improper installation
- Unauthorized repair or opening of the SEDNA AIRE® system.

Only **ELG** is authorized to change, alter or amend or extend the terms of this warranty in any manner whatsoever. **ELG** has no obligation to install this product.

## THE FOREGOING IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTEES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.